506204300 08/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6251039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES B. MCCLAIN	08/28/2009
CHARLES DOUGLAS TAYLOR	08/14/2009
ROBERT RABINER	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	801 CAPITOLA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16784842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MICELL 3.0F-014 CON CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506204300 REEL: 053498 FRAME: 0722

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 32695-708-601
and the state of t	124124112010111111111		
WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. McCLAIN, James 8008 Chadbourne Court Raleigh, NC 27613	2. TAYLOR, Doug 2008 Landmark Drive Franklinton, NC 27525	3. RABINER, ! 37 Waterma Tiverion; RI	rk Drive
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," hav	e invented certain new and useful impro	vements in.	
		BIODEG.RADABLE	LAYERS
for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which Application No was filed on in the United States Patent Office; for which Application No. PCT/US2008/50536 was filed on 08 January 2008 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which Application No was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on , as U.S. Patent No. (thereins there "Application(s)").			
WHEREAS. Micell Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of business at <u>7516 Precision Drive</u> . Raleigh. North Carolina <u>27617</u> , (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodineous of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patentts)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or trouty.			
NOW, THEREFOR	E, in consideration of good and valuable	e consideration acknow.	ledged by said inventor(s) to have been received in full from
1. Said Inventor(s) do horeby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all injusts to all injusts of States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any intermational convention, agreement, protected, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every relastic reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).			
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (h) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legial proceedings involving said Inventions and any Patent(s) gramed thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	s and covenants of this assigument shall inding upon said Inventor(s). their respe	linure to the benefit of: cuive heirs, Regal repres	said-Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal enlatives and assigns.
4. Said Invented and Said Inve		nt they have not entered	and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
agreement, protocol, or treaty. representatives and assigns.	be issued in the name of the Assignee.	or its successors and as	States, foreign countries, or under my international convention, signs, for the sole use of said Assignee. Its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, said Inventor(5) have expouted. MES McCLAIN	and delivered this instru	ament to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:R0	OBERT RABINER	PĘ KLAMA,	2.
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: DRICE S 128 109. By: 13 72111			
The state of the s		Popule: Ja	nies B. McClain, Ph.D. s-founder and Chief Technology Officer
3757525 LDOC		Page Lof V	

3757535_1.DOC

	D SHIMM DOOR CARLESTON		Docket Number 32695-708.601
	PATENT, ASSIGNMENT		Dinker (Amor)
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
1. McCLADS, James 8008 Chedholythe Court Ruleigh, NC 27615	2: TATTON, Doug 2008-Lündniark Ditvo: Riginkligten, NC 47525:	.): RABILER, Robert :17 Webermark Drive "Theorical RI '02878	:
(hereinuffor "Ittyenloi(s));" hijve-l	vonteğ gerlalih izen alid-üzellil İliyerov	oments in!	
		BIODEGRAŬĀBLEJLĀĶEI	RS.
A for which Applicated for which Applicated for which Applicated for which is a girl of the form of th	on NoWiti III et lan th the onton was filed approvision a United S	raios: bilisuri, issuog on ''''' as fi Bilisuri di Elicis: and ot On to Brandon Annanda	
27617, (hereinafter "Assilner"), i and in and wall embodinions of	s desirous of acquiring the entre right	inde and amprest firefor to said ade or discovered, whether joi a hive noise certificates and of	oss at <u>73 f6 Predision Drive, Raloigh, North Carolin</u> n I Applicution(s) and Moduvencons disclosed therein, hitly, or soverally, hy said thymbri(s) (hereinities her forms of protection (hereinalter "Traient(s)") ht, piolocol.contrealy.
NOW, THEREFORE,	n consideration of good and valuable	cajisklatnjijan nekbojulelog bj	rspii] hvehiogic/slo-have been received in full from
Investions, including the right to applications, including the right to applications and it and to any and is undergolythromistional countries of a distribution yellout is a divisional extensions of a steer annihilation; or extensions of a	olatin prioritycosakti inventions: (D.) in ng. (hogo Thed under the Parly Copyvin Tappilentions: Thed and any and all Par na agreements; Invelopia, bri twavy, and in gais (funda, continuation, or continuation ny of said patents).	.undin olk rights to spranided ion foisible Protection of Luche antist upsaired on safethyendio dingracis and overy applicatio donain particulary of the Affil	ejejtije, right mide med jacrest (a) jin jind (o suid Siguss, and corresponding von-United Salate patent trial Property, The Paneite Cooperation Trenty or ans in the United States, Algeny, Ingolgit country, or hillied and largy until it halen(s) igranted on say librid in (6); and (d) in and to out in the every release.
right, title and interest herein son cooperation was a little and the specification of little and the Assignment of the file and inter- divisional confirmation of the confirmation of the specific of the confirmation of the specific of the specific confirmation of the specific of the sp	royed in the Emited States, formight count in all include prompt production of postific property of the production of postific production of postific production of the produc	naries, of under any flightening mone flucts and documents, givin it extent diethed metwarty of it stay applications covering so stay for biling and prosecution as any (filed) legal proceeding as any (filed) legal proceeding	uble-sald Assignee to enjoy to the fullest as tentillo all convention, agreemate protocol; or meaty: Such as of gestimony excession of politions; codis; as a protocol of the filling and procounting in sald dinventiolis; (6) for filling and procounting substitute grapplesitors for reliscence of aux-sald fill entitle; sincol vide sald inventions and any applications prosition plococillates; cancellation proceedings; prosition plococillates; cancellation proceedings; un the expense incurred by said inventor(s) in
.c. Cietnisiqi Tici etnisiqishta izeriinnesento	ud-nboniaviji;idzāujot(ā), pipt seabecj kļopācijaiji;idt tijķasaitumēnt alieliji	meo to the boneffe of sold Assi ha heirs, Tegal representatives	gud kalglis: Brecii ita anceoseose i vazilada unit other legirl
understanding in conflict herewid	i.	•,	मृत्री ज्येष्ठ हरिता व ज्ञाप नांश्री क्षांत्र कर्णाता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरिता हरि
representatives and assigns	1		ejghtgöimbics, og yndör my islefhational convention Utelsojoltso:of salid Azsignes, its euccessoro, logal
in whites with	OF, sald involvaris), invocer conici at	d deflyered flils instrument io:	eofory satisfied that he aggios withou polow:
Driver	ockerol was	_ Dáir	DOUGLAS/IWYLOR
Dato: Aug 14/03 1/	symogeläin: ire rainner		revisionary elements.
RECEIVED AND AGREED	io dy Assignee:		
. Date:	and dispersion with the or	By: White: Limbs B., M	Inclinates Die Ta

.i757525_1iDGC

Pages of 1

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 32695-708.601		
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
TAYLOR, C. Douglas 2008 Landmark Drive Franklinion, NC 27525			
Stents having biodegradable layers			
for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which Application No was filed on in the United States Patent Office; for which Application No was filed on in the patent Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which Application No was filed on in the patent Office; for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on as U.S. Patent No. (hereinafter "Application(s)").			
WHEREAS, MICRIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delevare, having a place of business at 801 Capitole Drive, Suite 1, Durbard. NC 27713-4384, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right; title and interest in end to sold Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all enthodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.			
NOW, THEREFORE, the Inventor(s) hereby agrees and confirms that in exchange for good sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, offective <u>08 January 2008</u> , the Inventor(s) did and does:	and valuable consideration, the reorist in full and		
1. Said inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey anto said Assignor the entire right, title and interest (s) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or combinuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).			
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby coverant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or troop. Such cooperation by said inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitious, eaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent decined necessary or desirable by said Assignee (s) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, fille and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; and (f) for flegal proceedings involving said Inventions; and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, intringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
 The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inuse to the benefit of said Assignee, it and shall be binding upon said inventor(a), their respective heirs, Jegal representatives and assigns. 	s sixcessors, assigns aux other legal representatives,		
 Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not entered conflict herewith. 	or into any assignment, contract, or understanding in		
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) executed and delivered this instrument, which correctly recites his full legal name, having an effective date of 08 January 2008, to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date: 5/21/13 C. Douglas-Taylor 57			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: 6 7 2013 By: Name: James B. Mo			

5543662-)